HARP 901/80, HARP 901/81, HARP 901/82, HARP 901/83, HARP 901/84, HARP 901/92, HARP 901/93, HARP 901/94, HARP 901/95, HARP 901/96, **AND HARP 901/97** LOCATED IN MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA The West Virginia Division of Highways hereby provides notice of the proposed abandonment in its entirety of the following routes: County Division of Length of Partial or Entire Highways Route Abandonment Abandonment Marion HARP 901/74 0.29 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/75 0.14 mile Abandonment in Entirety HARP 901/76 0.22 mile Abandonment in Marion

0.09 mile

0.08 mile

0.07 mile

HARP 901/77

HARP 901/78

HARP 901/80

Entirety

Abandonment in Entirety

Abandonment in Entirety

Abandonment in Entirety

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT ON THE PROPOSED ABANDONMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY OF HARP 901/74, HARP 901/75, HARP 901/76, HARP 901/77, HARP 901/78,

Marion HARP 901/81 0.23 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/82 0.04 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/83 0.06 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/84 0.17 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/92 0.04 mile Abandonment in Entirety HARP 901/93 Marion 0.32 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/94 Abandonment in 0.10 mile Entirety Marion HARP 901/95 0.06 mile Abandonment in Entirety HARP 901/96 Marion 0.06 mile Abandonment in Entirety Marion HARP 901/97 0.04 mile Abandonment in Entirety The City of Fairview is requesting the abandonments. Anyone wishing to comment on this proposal may do so by emailing the Commissioner of Highways (preferred method), at HDSHelpDesk@wv.gov or by writing to the Commissioner at West Virginia Division of Highways, Strategic Systems and Technology Division, Capitol Complex, Building 5, Room 720, 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East, Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430, Attn: Sara Cremeans on or before June 1, 2021.

17 FAIRVIEW 18 901 (P.O.)Times: April 9, 2021

Marion

Marion

Marion